

Dynamic Portfolio Management & Services Ltd.

Regd. Office: 1403, Vikram Tower 16, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008, Phone: 9017255300 Website: www.dynamicwealthservices.co.in, Email: dpms.kolkata@gmail.com, CIN: L74140DL1994PLC304881

Date: 17.10.2023

To,

BSE Limited (Department of Corporate Affairs) Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Reg.: Scrip Code 530779

Sub: <u>Submissions of Statement of Investor Complaints under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI</u>
(LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the copy of Statement of Investors Complaints under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as on Quarter ended September 30, 2023.

For Dynamic Portfolio Management and Services Limited

Mr. Kailash Chandra Agarwal Managing Director

DIN-08650459



MAASHITLA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

SEBI Registered Category-I RTA (Reg No: INR000004370)

Regd. Office: 451, Krishna Apra Business Square, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi – 110034 Phone: 011-45121795-96 | Email: rta@maashitla.com | Website: www.maashitla.com

CIN:-U67100DL2010PTC208725

Date: 12/10/2023

Reference No: LRTA01/SEPTEMBER23/02

To,

DYNAMIC PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT & SERVICES LTD

Add: 1403, 14th Floor,

Vikram Tower 16, Rajendra Place, New Delhi Central Delhi - 110008

<u>Subject</u>: Quarterly Statement of Investor Complaints as per Regulation 13 (3) of the SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 as on Quarter ended 30/09/2023.

Reference: Scrip Code: 530779

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are enclosing herewith the details of Investor complaints of the Company for Quarter ended on 30/09/2023 pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

You are requested to take this on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

For Maashitla Securities (P) Limited

For MAASHITLA SECURITIES PVT. LTD.

Authorised Signatory

Mukul Agrawal Director

ENCL: As mentioned above

MAASHITLA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

SEBI Registered Category-I RTA (Reg No: INR000004370)

Regd. Office: 451, Krishna Apra Business Square, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi – 110034 Phone: 011-45121795-96 | Email: rta@maashitla.com | Website: www.maashitla.com

CIN:-U67100DL2010PTC208725

Date: 12/10/2023 Reference No: LRTA01/SEPTEMBER23/02

To,

DYNAMIC PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT & SERVICES LTD

Add: 1403, 14th Floor,

Vikram Tower 16, Rajendra Place, New Delhi Central Delhi – 110008

<u>Subject</u>: Quarterly Statement of Investor Complaints as per Regulation 13 (3) of the SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 as on Quarter ended 30/09/2023

Reference: Scrip Code: 530779

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are furnishing herewith the details of Investor complaints of the Company for Quarter ended on 30/09/2023 pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

S.		
No.	Particulars	No. of Complaints
1	Number of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of this quarter	0
2	Number of Investor Complaints received during this quarter	0
3	Number of Investor Complaints disposed off during the Quarter	0
4	Number of Investor Complaints remaining unsolved at the end of this quarter	0

You are request to take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

For Maashitla Securities (P) Limited

For MAASHITLA SECURITIES PVT. LTD.

Authorised Signatory

Mukul Agrawal Director

Note:

- 1. Please include the complaints received directly at your end from the Regulatory Authorities (BSE/NSE/ROC/SEBI Scores/MSEIL/NSDL/CDSL).
- 2. Please incorporate this data on Company's Letter Head
- 3. Please send to "The Manager, Listing Department, The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001"